## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEYDEN	09/13/1999
MR. ALEXIS WADMAN	09/20/1999
MR. MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE	09/20/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZODIAC POOL CARE EUROPE
Street Address:	ROUTE DE LA SAUNE
City:	FONSEGRIVES, COMMUNE DE QUINT
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	31130

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10387932

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)541-3375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.815.6446

Email: ARossi@KilpatrickStockton.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, ESQ., KILPATRICK STOCKTON

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Angela M. Rossi/

Total Attachments: 3 source=asn#3#page1.tif source=asn#3#page2.tif source=asn#3#page3.tif

500080797

PATENT

REEL: 017211 FRAME: 0466

**JP** \$40.00 10

₩ GO

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

W	H	ER	E	A.S	;

SOUTH AFRICA 99/2896

I/We

HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MAYDEN ALEXIS WADMAN MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE

am the sole inventor/are the inventors of an invention entitled

**POOL CLEANER** 

AND WHEREAS

**ZODIAC POOL CARE EUROPE** 

of

ROUTE DE LA SAUNE, FONSEGRIVES COMMUNE DE QUINT, 31130 BALMA, FRANCE

(hereinafter referred to as THE ASSIGNEE) has acquired the invention from me/us;

#### **NOW THEREFORE:**

- 1. I/We hereby assign to THE ASSIGNEE the right to apply for patents for the invention in the Republic of South Africa and in any other country in the name of THE ASSIGNEE, including the right to claim priority, all with effect from \_\_\_23 APRIL 1999
- 2. I/We hereby undertake to execute all such documents as are required to make the applications in any of the countries concerned and to execute all such assignments as may be required by the law of any country to make this assignment effective.

SIGNED at JOHANNESBULG	this THIRTEDUTH day of	SEPTEMBER 19 99
		not from
	*********	

HAHN & HAHN INC

Patent and Trade Mark Attorneys

H & H INC Ref: ZAP99/02896/RS

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

٦	ス	<b>/T</b>	ΙE	D	17	٨	C
١	Λ	/1	3 E.	к	Ħ.	А	

SOUTH AFRICA 99/2896

∕We

HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MAYDEN ALEXIS WADMAN MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE

am the sole inventor/are the inventors of an invention entitled

**POOL CLEANER** 

AND WHEREAS

**ZODIAC POOL CARE EUROPE** 

 $\mathbf{of}$ 

ROUTE DE LA SAUNE, FONSEGRIVES COMMUNE DE QUINT, 31130 BALMA, FRANCE

(hereinafter referred to as THE ASSIGNEE) has acquired the invention from me/us;

#### **NOW THEREFORE:**

- 1. I/We hereby assign to THE ASSIGNEE the right to apply for patents for the invention in the Republic of South Africa and in any other country in the name of THE ASSIGNEE, including the right to claim priority, all with effect from .... 22. APRIL... 1999
- 2. I/We hereby undertake to execute all such documents as are required to make the applications in any of the countries concerned and to execute all such assignments as may be required by the law of any country to make this assignment effective.

SIGNED at TOHANNESOUR, this

204

day of SETT

19 99.

HAHN & HAHN INC

Patent and Trade Mark Attomeys

H & H INC Ref: ZAP99/02896/RS

PATENT
10/27/2/REPL: 017211 FRAME: 0468 ---

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

SOUTH AFRICA 99/2896

WHEREAS

I/We

HENDRIKUS JOHANNES VAN DER MAYDEN ALEXIS WADMAN MICHAEL EDWARD MOORE

am the sole inventor/are the inventors of an invention entitled POOL CLEANER

AND WHEREAS

**ZODIAC POOL CARE EUROPE** 

of

ROUTE DE LA SAUNE, FONSEGRIVES COMMUNE DE QUINT, 31130 BALMA, FRANCE

(hereinafter referred to as THE ASSIGNEE) has acquired the invention from me/us;

#### NOW THEREFORE:

- 1. I/We hereby assign to THE ASSIGNEE the right to apply for patents for the invention in the Republic of South Africa and in any other country in the name of THE ASSIGNEE, including the right to claim priority, all with effect from ...23. APRIL...1299.
- I/We hereby undertake to execute all such documents as are required to make the applications in any of the
  countries concerned and to execute all such assignments as may be required by the law of any country to
  make this assignment effective.

SIGNED at Januares this 20th day of 1999

HAHN & HAHN INC

Patent and Trade Mark Attorneys

H & H INC Ref: ZAP99/02896/RS

PATENT
10/27/29REEL: 047211FRAME: 0469004

**RECORDED: 02/24/2006**